YouGov Survey: Worst World Leaders You

Sample 1113 U.S. adult citizens
Conducted March 11 - 13, 2025
Margin of Error  +3.8%

1. Do you have a favorable or an unfavorable opinion of the following people?
Respondents were asked about a random sample of 32 of the 52 people

Very Somewhat  Somewhat Very
favorable favorable  unfavorable unfavorable Don’t know
Abraham Lincoln 59% 26% 5% 1% 9%
George Washington 50% 32% 4% 2% 12%
John F. Kennedy 42% 39% 6% 2% 11%
Nelson Mandela 39% 28% 6% 6% 20%
Barack Obama 36% 20% 14% 26% 4%
Theodore Roosevelt 32% 39% 6% 1% 21%
Franklin D. Roosevelt 33% 38% 7% 3% 19%
Winston Churchill 31% 36% 9% 3% 21%
Ronald Reagan 31% 31% 14% 11% 14%
Thomas Jefferson 32% 39% 8% 2% 19%
Queen Elizabeth Il 30% 38% 10% 5% 15%
Donald Trump 30% 17% 9% 40% 4%
Mahatma Gandhi 30% 31% 7% 4% 27%
Volodymyr Zelensky 24% 17% 21% 18% 19%
Margaret Thatcher 20% 31% 13% 7% 29%
Joe Biden 17% 24% 17% 36% 5%
Andrew Jackson 15% 33% 15% 9% 29%
Cleopatra 13% 39% 12% 3% 32%
Benjamin Netanyahu 12% 16% 13% 21% 37%
Alexander the Great 12% 35% 13% 6% 34%
Richard Nixon 7% 25% 28% 20% 19%
Charlemagne 6% 20% 11% 8% 55%
Julius Caesar 6% 32% 21% 13% 27%
Joseph McCarthy 4% 12% 16% 25% 43%
Karl Marx 4% 16% 17% 34% 28%
Napoleon Bonaparte 4% 19% 28% 19% 30%
Hugo Chavez 3% 12% 16% 26% 43%
Muammar Gaddafi 3% 6% 10% 41% 39%
Vladimir Putin 3% 11% 18% 59% 10%
Idi Amin 2% 5% 9% 34% 50%
Narendra Modi 2% 11% 11% 5% 70%
Fidel Castro 2% 9% 21% 49% 19%
Benito Mussolini 2% 5% 10% 50% 33%
Jair Bolsonaro 2% 5% 7% 13% 72%
Osama bin Laden 2% 4% 6% 84% 5%
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continued from previous page

Augusto Pinochet 2% 7% 7% 19% 65%
Vladimir Lenin 2% 7% 17% 38% 37%
Francisco Franco 2% 8% 10% 19% 61%
Genghis Khan 2% 13% 19% 30% 36%
Saddam Hussein 1% 5% 9% 75% 10%
Bashar al-Assad 1% 5% 10% 35% 50%
Ho Chi Minh 1% 8% 14% 32% 44%
Joseph Stalin 1% 5% 10% 58% 26%
Recep Tayyip Erdogan 1% 6% 15% 16% 61%
Adolf Hitler 1% 5% 5% 80% 8%
Pol Pot 1% 5% 5% 36% 53%
Silvio Berlusconi 1% 8% 12% 10% 69%
Attila the Hun 1% 9% 16% 34% 40%
Kim Jong-il 1% 6% 12% 56% 26%
Robert Mugabe 1% 8% 9% 15% 67%
Mao Zedong 1% 6% 12% 29% 53%
Kim Jong-un 1% 6% 11% 64% 19%
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Interviewing Dates
Target population

Sampling method

Weighting

Number of respondents
Margin of error
Survey mode

Questions not reported

March 11 - 13, 2025
U.S. Citizens, aged 18 and over.

Respondents were selected from YouGov’'s opt-in panel to be
representative of adult U.S. citizens.

The sample was weighted according to gender, age, race, education,
2024 presidential vote, 2020 election turnout and presidential vote,
baseline party identification, and current voter registration status.
Demographic weighting targets come from the 2019 American
Community Survey. 2024 presidential vote, at time of weighting
was estimated to be 48% Harris and 50% Trump. Baseline party
identification is the respondent’s most recent answer given around
November 8, 2024, and is weighted to the estimated distribution at
that time (31% Democratic, 32% Republican). The weights range
from 0.051 to 5.009, with a mean of one and a standard deviation of
0.819.

1113
=+ 3.8% (adjusted for weighting)
Web-based interviews

83 questions not reported.
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March 11 - 13, 2025 - 1113 U.S. adult citizens You

1A. Favorability of Public Figures — Abraham Lincoln

Do you have a favorable or an unfavorable opinion of the following people?

Respondents were asked about a random sample of 32 of the 52 people

Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Very favorable 59% 58% 60% 41% 42% 69% 80% 64% * 50% *
Somewhat favorable 26% 25% 27% 40% 39% 16% 12% 24% * 32% *
Somewhat unfavorable 5% 7% 3% 7% 4% 6% 4% 4% * 2% *
Very unfavorable 1% 2% 1% 0% 2% 2% 0% 1% * 2% *
Don’t know 9% 8% 9% 13% 12% 7% 3% 6% * 14% *
Totals 100% 100% 100% 101% 99% 100% 99% 99% * 100% *
Unweighted N (667) (324) (343) (151) (118) (237) (161) (418) (86) (101) (62)
Party ID 2024 Vote Family Income (3 category) Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Harris  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast = Midwest  South West

Very favorable 59% 55% 50% 73% 62% 2% 60% 62% 63% 67% 67% 54% 53%
Somewhat favorable 26% 30% 31% 16% 29% 18% 22% 25% 26% 16% 22% 28% 32%
Somewhat unfavorable 5% 5% % 3% 4% 3% 7% 3% 4% 8% 4% 5% 5%
Very unfavorable 1% 2% 1% 2% 1% 2% 1% 2% 1% 1% 2% 1% 1%
Don’t know 9% 8% 11% 6% 4% 5% 9% 8% 7% 8% 5% 11% 8%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 101% 100% 100% 99% 99%
Unweighted N (667) (214) (261) (192) (272) (237) (266) (183) (138) (126) (130) (253) (158)




YouGov Survey: Worst World Leaders
March 11 - 13, 2025 - 1113 U.S. adult citizens You
1B. Favorability of Public Figures — George Washington
Do you have a favorable or an unfavorable opinion of the following people?
Respondents were asked about a random sample of 32 of the 52 people
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Very favorable 50% 52% 47% 24% 39% 63% 63% 60% * * *
Somewhat favorable 32% 33% 32% 54% 35% 23% 25% 29% * * *
Somewhat unfavorable 4% 4% 4% 7% 7% 1% 2% 3% * * *
Very unfavorable 2% 1% 2% 1% 1% 2% 2% 1% * * *
Don’t know 12% 10% 15% 15% 18% 11% 6% 8% * * *
Totals 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 98% 101% * * *
Unweighted N (669) (321) (348) (135) (134) (241) (159) (426) (88) (95) (60)
Party ID 2024 Vote Family Income (3 category) Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Harris  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast = Midwest  South West
Very favorable 50% 43% 42% 66% 47% 68% 46% 58% 61% 55% 45% 50% 50%
Somewhat favorable 32% 35% 37% 26% 34% 24% 34% 27% 28% 28% 38% 30% 33%
Somewhat unfavorable 4% 7% 3% 2% 6% 1% 4% 5% 4% 7% 5% 3% 2%
Very unfavorable 2% 3% 2% 0% 3% 1% 2% 1% 1% 1% 1% 3% 1%
Don’t know 12% 12% 17% 7% 9% 6% 14% 9% 6% 9% 10% 15% 13%
Totals 100% 100% 101% 101% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 101% 99%
Unweighted N (669)  (215)  (259)  (195) (272 (245) (289) (176) (124) (128) (137) (247)  (157)
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1C. Favorability of Public Figures — John F. Kennedy

Do you have a favorable or an unfavorable opinion of the following people?

Respondents were asked about a random sample of 32 of the 52 people

Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Very favorable 42% 45% 39% 31% 28% 51% 59% 43% * * *
Somewhat favorable 39% 36% 41% 43% 45% 34% 32% 40% * * *
Somewhat unfavorable 6% 8% 4% 5% 8% 6% 6% 8% * * *
Very unfavorable 2% 3% 2% 3% 1% 4% 2% 2% * * *
Don’t know 11% 7% 14% 18% 19% 5% 1% 8% * * *
Totals 100% 99% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 101% * * *
Unweighted N (660) (317) (343) (150) (135) (223) (152) (420) (91) (92) (57)
Party ID 2024 Vote Family Income (3 category) Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Harris  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast = Midwest  South West

Very favorable 42% 49% 38% 41% 51% 40% 42% 47% 39% 57% 41% 42% 36%
Somewhat favorable 39% 37% 40% 39% 38% 42% 37% 38% 41% 32% 39% 38% 42%
Somewhat unfavorable 6% 2% 6% 10% 4% 11% 3% 10% 12% 5% 5% 9% 4%
Very unfavorable 2% 4% 1% 3% 1% 3% 4% 0% 2% 2% 2% 3% 3%
Don’t know 11% 8% 16% 7% 6% 3% 13% 6% 7% 5% 12% 9% 15%
Totals 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 99% 99% 101% 101% 101% 99% 101% 100%
Unweighted N (660) (205) (254) (201) (261) (249) (253) (200) (129) (105) (132) (264) (159)
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1D. Favorability of Public Figures — Nelson Mandela

Do you have a favorable or an unfavorable opinion of the following people?

Respondents were asked about a random sample of 32 of the 52 people

Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Very favorable 39% 42% 37% 33% 36% 44% 44% 38% * 32% *
Somewhat favorable 28% 31% 26% 25% 29% 27% 31% 29% * 34% *
Somewhat unfavorable 6% 9% 4% 10% 3% 8% 6% 8% * 5% *
Very unfavorable 6% 6% % 7% 3% 8% % 8% * 4% *
Don’t know 20% 13% 26% 26% 30% 13% 11% 17% * 25% *
Totals 99% 101% 100% 101% 101% 100% 99% 100% * 100% *
Unweighted N (698) (325) (373) (152) (146) (225) (175) (446) (96) (104) (52)
Party ID 2024 Vote Family Income (3 category) Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Harris  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast = Midwest  South West

Very favorable 39% 58% 38% 24% 64% 27% 38% 42% 44% 42% 37% 39% 41%
Somewhat favorable 28% 24% 26% 34% 24% 39% 27% 31% 32% 33% 27% 26% 29%
Somewhat unfavorable 6% 2% % 11% 0% 11% 9% 3% 4% 8% 8% 7% 4%
Very unfavorable 6% 5% 5% 9% 3% 8% 6% 9% 5% 2% 3% 9% 8%
Don’t know 20% 11% 25% 22% 8% 14% 20% 15% 14% 15% 25% 20% 18%
Totals 99% 100% 101% 100% 99% 99% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 101% 100%
Unweighted N (698) (222) (270) (206) (282) (251) (287) (200) (137) (117) (143) (269) (169)
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March 11 - 13, 2025 - 1113 U.S. adult citizens You

1E. Favorability of Public Figures — Barack Obama

Do you have a favorable or an unfavorable opinion of the following people?

Respondents were asked about a random sample of 32 of the 52 people

Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Very favorable 36% 32% 41% 36% 35% 36% 38% 31% * 42% *
Somewhat favorable 20% 19% 20% 27% 20% 17% 16% 19% * 22% *
Somewhat unfavorable 14% 17% 11% 21% 18% 10% 9% 17% * 3% *
Very unfavorable 26% 30% 21% 8% 20% 34% 35% 28% * 28% *
Don’t know 4% 2% 7% 9% 5% 3% 1% 5% * 6% *
Totals 100% 100% 100% 101% 98% 100% 99% 100% * 101% *
Unweighted N (669) (323) (346) (138) (139) (236) (156) (418) (96) (108) (47)
Party ID 2024 Vote Family Income (3 category) Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Harris  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast = Midwest  South West

Very favorable 36% 79% 27% 6% 71% 4% 35% 42% 33% 39% 42% 31% 38%
Somewhat favorable 20% 14% 28% 15% 19% 13% 18% 18% 24% 21% 17% 20% 20%
Somewhat unfavorable 14% 5% 16% 21% % 21% 18% 10% 16% 14% 14% 14% 15%
Very unfavorable 26% 2% 19% 56% 2% 59% 23% 29% 27% 27% 22% 30% 21%
Don’t know 4% 0% 10% 2% 0% 2% 6% 1% 0% 0% 5% 5% 6%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 99% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (669)  (218)  (250)  (201) (272 (245) (271) (201) (119) (108) (151) (262)  (148)
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1F. Favorability of Public Figures — Theodore Roosevelt
Do you have a favorable or an unfavorable opinion of the following people?
Respondents were asked about a random sample of 32 of the 52 people
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Very favorable 32% 35% 30% 19% 26% 38% 41% 36% * * *
Somewhat favorable 39% 39% 40% 37% 37% 39% 45% 44% * * *
Somewhat unfavorable 6% 8% 4% 8% 4% 5% 6% 5% * * *
Very unfavorable 1% 2% 1% 2% 0% 1% 3% 1% * * *
Don’t know 21% 17% 25% 33% 33% 16% 6% 15% * * *
Totals 99% 101% 100% 99% 100% 99% 101% 101% * * *
Unweighted N (689) (316) (373) (148) (109) (262) (170) (446) (82) (98) (63)
Party ID 2024 Vote Family Income (3 category) Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Harris  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast = Midwest  South West
Very favorable 32% 34% 26% 37% 37% 37% 30% 39% 34% 35% 33% 31% 32%
Somewhat favorable 39% 38% 40% 40% 39% 43% 40% 38% 45% 45% 45% 35% 39%
Somewhat unfavorable 6% 6% 6% 5% 8% % 5% 5% 8% 5% 4% 7% 6%
Very unfavorable 1% 1% 3% 0% 1% 0% 2% 0% 0% 0% 0% 3% 1%
Don'’t know 21% 21% 25% 17% 15% 13% 22% 18% 14% 16% 17% 25% 21%
Totals 99% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 99% 100% 101% 101% 99% 101% 99%
Unweighted N (689)  (214)  (250) (225) (252 (277) (297) (188) (137) (128) (136) (271)  (154)
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1G. Favorability of Public Figures — Franklin D. Roosevelt

Do you have a favorable or an unfavorable opinion of the following people?

Respondents were asked about a random sample of 32 of the 52 people

Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Very favorable 33% 33% 32% 19% 27% 38% 42% 37% * * *
Somewhat favorable 38% 41% 36% 45% 31% 39% 39% 39% * * *
Somewhat unfavorable 7% 8% 7% 4% 10% 7% 7% 8% * * *
Very unfavorable 3% 5% 2% 0% 5% 3% 6% 3% * * *
Don’t know 19% 14% 23% 32% 27% 13% 6% 13% * * *
Totals 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% * * *
Unweighted N (664) (313) (351) (142) (119) (241) (162) (416) (91) (99) (58)
Party ID 2024 Vote Family Income (3 category) Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Harris  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast = Midwest  South West

Very favorable 33% 42% 27% 30% 47% 29% 34% 33% 34% 41% 32% 29% 34%
Somewhat favorable 38% 37% 35% 44% 36% 45% 38% 40% 36% 31% 41% 38% 40%
Somewhat unfavorable 7% 4% 8% 9% 4% 11% 5% 9% 11% 8% 10% 6% 6%
Very unfavorable 3% 2% 5% 4% 2% 5% 3% 3% 6% 4% 2% 6% 1%
Don’t know 19% 14% 26% 13% 11% 10% 19% 15% 14% 16% 15% 21% 19%
Totals 100% 99% 101% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (664) (212) (254) (198) (260) (246) (275) (203) (118) (110) (129) (258) (167)
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1H. Favorability of Public Figures — Winston Churchill

Do you have a favorable or an unfavorable opinion of the following people?

Respondents were asked about a random sample of 32 of the 52 people

Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Very favorable 31% 38% 25% 20% 19% 38% 45% 38% * * *
Somewhat favorable 36% 35% 36% 33% 32% 36% 42% 35% * * *
Somewhat unfavorable 9% 11% 7% 16% 13% 7% 2% 8% * * *
Very unfavorable 3% 3% 3% 4% 2% 5% 1% 2% * * *
Don’t know 21% 12% 29% 27% 34% 15% 10% 16% * * *
Totals 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 99% * * *
Unweighted N (664) (324) (340) (145) (124) (233) (162) (426) (84) (90) (64)
Party ID 2024 Vote Family Income (3 category) Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Harris  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast = Midwest  South West

Very favorable 31% 32% 20% 44% 32% 43% 25% 36% 42% 34% 37% 30% 27%
Somewhat favorable 36% 35% 41% 29% 45% 34% 35% 40% 35% 43% 28% 30% 45%
Somewhat unfavorable 9% 8% 11% 8% 5% % 12% % 8% % 9% 9% 11%
Very unfavorable 3% 3% 3% 4% 2% 5% 3% 2% 3% 4% 1% 5% 2%
Don’t know 21% 21% 24% 16% 16% 12% 25% 15% 13% 12% 25% 26% 15%
Totals 100% 99% 99% 101% 100% 101% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (664) (210) (254) (200) (249) (247) (278) (180) (124) (114) (131) (251) (168)
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1l. Favorability of Public Figures — Ronald Reagan
Do you have a favorable or an unfavorable opinion of the following people?
Respondents were asked about a random sample of 32 of the 52 people
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Very favorable 31% 32% 30% 18% 18% 43% 38% 39% * 19% *
Somewhat favorable 31% 30% 31% 31% 32% 29% 32% 27% * 35% *
Somewhat unfavorable 14% 13% 14% 15% 12% 13% 15% 12% * 13% *
Very unfavorable 11% 13% 8% 11% 8% 11% 13% 9% * 7% *
Don’t know 14% 12% 16% 25% 30% 5% 2% 12% * 26% *
Totals 101% 100% 99% 100% 100% 101% 100% 99% * 100% *
Unweighted N (685) (333) (352) (146) (129) (244) (166) (432) (92) (100) (61)
Party ID 2024 Vote Family Income (3 category) Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Harris  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast = Midwest  South West
Very favorable 31% 9% 21% 60% 7% 58% 29% 37% 32% 26% 33% 34% 27%
Somewhat favorable 31% 28% 36% 27% 29% 29% 32% 30% 30% 26% 30% 32% 31%
Somewhat unfavorable 14% 31% 10% 2% 34% 3% 13% 15% 15% 13% 12% 11% 19%
Very unfavorable 11% 22% 10% 1% 25% 2% 8% 11% 17% 15% 11% 10% 8%
Don’t know 14% 10% 23% 10% 5% 8% 18% 7% 6% 19% 14% 12% 14%
Totals 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 99% 99%
Unweighted N (685) (214) (255) (216) (257) (261) (284) (186) (135) (109) (133) (275) (168)
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March 11 - 13, 2025 - 1113 U.S. adult citizens You

1J. Favorability of Public Figures — Thomas Jefferson

Do you have a favorable or an unfavorable opinion of the following people?

Respondents were asked about a random sample of 32 of the 52 people

Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Very favorable 32% 37% 28% 13% 15% 41% 57% 37% * * *
Somewhat favorable 39% 40% 38% 49% 40% 38% 29% 40% * * *
Somewhat unfavorable 8% 8% 8% 11% 11% 7% 4% 8% * * *
Very unfavorable 2% 2% 1% 1% 1% 1% 3% 1% * * *
Don’t know 19% 12% 25% 25% 32% 13% 6% 14% * * *
Totals 100% 99% 100% 99% 99% 100% 99% 100% * * *
Unweighted N (674) (314) (360) (149) (135) (225) (165) (435) (83) (97) (59)
Party ID 2024 Vote Family Income (3 category) Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Harris  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast = Midwest  South West

Very favorable 32% 27% 24% 47% 25% 48% 35% 36% 24% 29% 30% 32% 36%
Somewhat favorable 39% 41% 44% 31% 48% 32% 38% 40% 51% 45% 42% 37% 35%
Somewhat unfavorable 8% 13% 6% 6% 13% 6% 5% 10% 9% 8% % 8% 11%
Very unfavorable 2% 1% 3% 1% 2% 1% 2% 2% 1% 1% 1% 2% 1%
Don’t know 19% 18% 23% 15% 11% 12% 20% 12% 16% 17% 20% 20% 17%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 99% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 99% 100%
Unweighted N (674) (229) (251) (194) (272) (244) (276) (198) (121) (132) (138) (253) (151)
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1K. Favorability of Public Figures — Queen Elizabeth II
Do you have a favorable or an unfavorable opinion of the following people?
Respondents were asked about a random sample of 32 of the 52 people
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Very favorable 30% 29% 32% 24% 23% 34% 41% 35% * * *
Somewhat favorable 38% 43% 34% 44% 29% 38% 47% 37% * * *
Somewhat unfavorable 10% 12% 9% 10% 15% 10% 6% 10% * * *
Very unfavorable 5% 5% 6% 6% 8% 6% 1% 5% * * *
Don’t know 15% 11% 20% 16% 26% 12% 6% 13% * * *
Totals 98% 100% 101% 100% 101% 100% 101% 100% * * *
Unweighted N (688) (336) (352) (150) (127) (245) (166) (442) (93) (95) (58)
Party ID 2024 Vote Family Income (3 category) Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Harris  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast = Midwest  South West
Very favorable 30% 33% 28% 32% 30% 34% 32% 28% 35% 36% 33% 28% 28%
Somewhat favorable 38% 47% 38% 32% 46% 36% 36% 47% 36% 34% 36% 37% 46%
Somewhat unfavorable 10% 7% 8% 16% 10% 11% 12% 11% 8% 12% 10% 11% 10%
Very unfavorable 5% 3% 7% 6% 3% 5% 5% 3% 12% 2% 8% 6% 5%
Don'’t know 15% 10% 19% 15% 10% 14% 15% 12% 10% 17% 13% 19% 11%
Totals 98% 100% 100% 101% 99% 100% 100% 101% 101% 101% 100% 101% 100%
Unweighted N (688) (210) (265) (213) (267) (260) (286) (193) (132) (116) (146) (264) (162)
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1L. Favorability of Public Figures — Donald Trump
Do you have a favorable or an unfavorable opinion of the following people?
Respondents were asked about a random sample of 32 of the 52 people
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Very favorable 30% 32% 28% 24% 25% 31% 37% 34% * * *
Somewhat favorable 17% 17% 16% 22% 14% 16% 15% 16% * * *
Somewhat unfavorable 9% 10% 8% 19% 11% 6% 3% 9% * * *
Very unfavorable 40% 37% 43% 29% 41% 45% 42% 39% * * *
Don’t know 4% 4% 5% 6% 8% 2% 2% 3% * * *
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 99% 101% * * *
Unweighted N (685) (329) (356) (150) (125) (223) (187) (455) (82) (93) (55)
Party ID 2024 Vote Family Income (3 category) Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Harris  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast = Midwest  South West
Very favorable 30% 5% 16% 68% 4% 65% 34% 26% 28% 31% 32% 31% 25%
Somewhat favorable 17% 7% 20% 21% 2% 23% 15% 19% 15% 20% 17% 16% 15%
Somewhat unfavorable 9% 10% 10% 8% % 7% 9% 13% 6% 10% 6% 10% 10%
Very unfavorable 40% 78% 42% 3% 85% 3% 37% 40% 48% 37% 44% 36% 46%
Don’t know 4% 0% 11% 1% 2% 2% 5% 1% 3% 1% 1% 7% 5%
Totals 100% 100% 99% 101% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 99% 100% 100% 101%
Unweighted N (685) (208) (257) (220) (270) (251) (273) (192) (128) (120) (138) (275) (152)
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1M. Favorability of Public Figures — Mahatma Gandhi

Do you have a favorable or an unfavorable opinion of the following people?

Respondents were asked about a random sample of 32 of the 52 people

Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Very favorable 30% 34% 27% 21% 17% 38% 42% 32% * * *
Somewhat favorable 31% 34% 28% 38% 33% 29% 26% 30% * * *
Somewhat unfavorable 7% 9% 6% 9% 11% 7% 4% 9% * * *
Very unfavorable 4% 3% 5% 6% 2% 2% 5% 4% * * *
Don’t know 27% 20% 34% 26% 37% 24% 24% 25% * * *
Totals 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% * * *
Unweighted N (671) (318) (353) (152) (128) (228) (163) (426) (99) (85) (61)
Party ID 2024 Vote Family Income (3 category) Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Harris  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast = Midwest  South West

Very favorable 30% 43% 27% 24% 43% 25% 28% 32% 39% 38% 27% 30% 29%
Somewhat favorable 31% 24% 31% 37% 30% 40% 23% 35% 40% 31% 28% 28% 38%
Somewhat unfavorable 7% 7% 6% 9% 5% 9% 11% 4% 6% 4% 9% 7% 9%
Very unfavorable 4% 2% 5% 4% 2% 3% 5% 4% 1% 4% 3% 6% 1%
Don’t know 27% 24% 30% 27% 20% 23% 33% 25% 15% 23% 33% 29% 23%
Totals 99% 100% 99% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (671) (200) (254) (217) (249) (259) (290) (182) (124) (113) (140) (257) (161)
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YouGov Survey: Worst World Leaders
March 11 - 13, 2025 - 1113 U.S. adult citizens You

1N. Favorability of Public Figures — Volodymyr Zelensky
Do you have a favorable or an unfavorable opinion of the following people?
Respondents were asked about a random sample of 32 of the 52 people

Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Very favorable 24% 27% 21% 14% 18% 30% 31% 27% * * *
Somewhat favorable 17% 17% 17% 26% 20% 13% 13% 16% * * *
Somewhat unfavorable 21% 25% 18% 30% 19% 18% 21% 23% * * *
Very unfavorable 18% 18% 19% 13% 14% 22% 23% 20% * * *
Don’t know 19% 13% 25% 17% 29% 17% 12% 13% * * *
Totals 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% * * *
Unweighted N (675) (315) (360) (146) (129) (226) (174) (422) (97) (94) (62)
Party ID 2024 Vote Family Income (3 category) Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Harris  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast = Midwest  South West
Very favorable 24% 47% 22% 7% 51% 7% 22% 26% 31% 27% 23% 20% 30%
Somewhat favorable 17% 21% 18% 13% 24% 14% 14% 19% 12% 16% 25% 17% 12%
Somewhat unfavorable 21% 10% 18% 34% % 31% 20% 26% 22% 15% 21% 21% 26%
Very unfavorable 18% 7% 18% 29% 5% 34% 22% 13% 19% 25% 13% 20% 15%
Don'’t know 19% 15% 24% 17% 13% 14% 22% 16% 15% 17% 17% 22% 17%
Totals 99%  100%  100%  100%  100%  100%  100% 100% 99% 100% 99%  100%  100%
Unweighted N (675) (216)  (257) (202)  (279)  (245) (285) (185) (130) (121) (132) (259)  (163)
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YouGov Survey: Worst World Leaders
March 11 - 13, 2025 - 1113 U.S. adult citizens You
10. Favorability of Public Figures — Margaret Thatcher
Do you have a favorable or an unfavorable opinion of the following people?
Respondents were asked about a random sample of 32 of the 52 people
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Very favorable 20% 21% 19% 9% 10% 26% 31% 23% * * *
Somewhat favorable 31% 32% 30% 27% 21% 34% 39% 30% * * *
Somewhat unfavorable 13% 15% 12% 19% 11% 11% 13% 15% * * *
Very unfavorable 7% 10% 5% 11% 9% 5% 5% 8% * * *
Don’t know 29% 23% 34% 33% 48% 23% 11% 24% * * *
Totals 100% 101% 100% 99% 99% 99% 99% 100% * * *
Unweighted N (684) (324) (360) (146) (141) (232) (165) (439) (83) (92) (70)
Party ID 2024 Vote Family Income (3 category) Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Harris  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast = Midwest  South West
Very favorable 20% 13% 15% 31% 16% 33% 17% 24% 21% 23% 21% 21% 14%
Somewhat favorable 31% 33% 28% 32% 32% 34% 26% 38% 38% 43% 24% 30% 30%
Somewhat unfavorable 13% 22% 12% 8% 19% 9% 12% 15% 11% 9% 11% 14% 17%
Very unfavorable 7% 9% 10% 4% 15% 4% 6% 6% 14% 11% 8% 6% 8%
Don’t know 29% 24% 35% 26% 18% 21% 38% 18% 16% 15% 36% 29% 31%
Totals 100% 101% 100% 101% 100% 101% 99% 101% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (684) (211) (265) (208) (272) (249) (276) (190) (131) (115) (144) (256) (169)

15



YouGov Survey: Worst World Leaders

March 11 - 13, 2025 - 1113 U.S. adult citizens You

1P. Favorability of Public Figures — Joe Biden

Do you have a favorable or an unfavorable opinion of the following people?

Respondents were asked about a random sample of 32 of the 52 people

Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Very favorable 17% 17% 17% 17% 7% 18% 24% 16% 32% * *
Somewhat favorable 24% 24% 25% 27% 30% 21% 22% 22% 38% * *
Somewhat unfavorable 17% 16% 18% 31% 21% 12% 8% 17% 12% * *
Very unfavorable 36% 39% 34% 17% 33% 46% 44% 42% 9% * *
Don’t know 5% 4% 6% 8% 8% 4% 2% 3% 9% * *
Totals 99% 100% 100% 100% 99% 101% 100% 100% 100% * *
Unweighted N (680) (334) (346) (144) (127) (228) (181) (424) (102) (96) (58)
Party ID 2024 Vote Family Income (3 category) Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Harris  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast = Midwest  South West

Very favorable 17% 45% 8% 2% 37% 4% 17% 22% 12% 28% 13% 14% 17%
Somewhat favorable 24% 42% 27% 6% 46% 4% 22% 30% 26% 25% 27% 20% 29%
Somewhat unfavorable 17% 8% 25% 16% 10% 16% 12% 17% 21% 13% 19% 18% 16%
Very unfavorable 36% 4% 29% 76% 6% 74% 41% 30% 3% 31% 39% 40% 32%
Don’t know 5% 1% 11% 1% 1% 1% 7% 1% 4% 3% 3% 7% 5%
Totals 99% 100% 100% 101% 100% 99% 99% 100% 100% 100% 101% 99% 99%
Unweighted N (680) (212)  (257)  (211)  (274) (243) (280) (190) (130) (123) (131) (262)  (164)
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YouGov Survey: Worst World Leaders
March 11 - 13, 2025 - 1113 U.S. adult citizens You
1Q. Favorability of Public Figures — Andrew Jackson
Do you have a favorable or an unfavorable opinion of the following people?
Respondents were asked about a random sample of 32 of the 52 people
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Very favorable 15% 18% 12% 11% 10% 16% 22% 18% 9% * *
Somewhat favorable 33% 34% 32% 25% 26% 39% 40% 34% 22% * *
Somewhat unfavorable 15% 18% 12% 20% 11% 14% 14% 17% 11% * *
Very unfavorable 9% 9% 9% 10% 7% 9% 9% % 13% * *
Don’t know 29% 21% 36% 35% 45% 22% 15% 25% 45% * *
Totals 101% 100% 101% 101% 99% 100% 100% 101% 100% * *
Unweighted N (693) (321) (372) (158) (127) (238) (170) (440) (100) (97) (56)
Party ID 2024 Vote Family Income (3 category) Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Harris  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast = Midwest  South West
Very favorable 15% 13% 8% 26% 9% 24% 18% 16% 12% 16% 13% 14% 18%
Somewhat favorable 33% 27% 32% 41% 28% 40% 35% 33% 31% 31% 42% 34% 25%
Somewhat unfavorable 15% 19% 13% 12% 24% 11% 11% 18% 21% 19% 13% 14% 14%
Very unfavorable 9% 14% 10% 3% 18% 4% 8% 10% 11% 5% 9% 8% 13%
Don’t know 29% 28% 38% 18% 21% 20% 29% 23% 25% 28% 24% 30% 31%
Totals 101% 101% 101% 100% 100% 99% 101% 100% 100% 99% 101% 100% 101%
Unweighted N (693) (226) (259) (208) (277) (252) (281) (196) (135) (124) (150) (270) (149)




YouGov Survey: Worst World Leaders
March 11 - 13, 2025 - 1113 U.S. adult citizens You
1R. Favorability of Public Figures — Cleopatra
Do you have a favorable or an unfavorable opinion of the following people?
Respondents were asked about a random sample of 32 of the 52 people
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Very favorable 13% 12% 14% 12% 10% 18% 11% 12% * 19% *
Somewhat favorable 39% 39% 40% 39% 36% 38% 45% 40% * 37% *
Somewhat unfavorable 12% 15% 10% 10% 11% 12% 16% 14% * 11% *
Very unfavorable 3% 3% 4% 2% 1% 4% 5% 3% * 3% *
Don’t know 32% 32% 33% 36% 43% 28% 24% 31% * 30% *
Totals 99% 101% 101% 99% 101% 100% 101% 100% * 100% *
Unweighted N (715) (332) (383) (158) (147) (241) (169) (452) (97) (107) (59)
Party ID 2024 Vote Family Income (3 category) Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Harris  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast = Midwest  South West
Very favorable 13% 13% 12% 14% 14% 11% 15% 11% 11% 14% 10% 14% 13%
Somewhat favorable 39% 40% 34% 43% 43% 40% 40% 37% 42% 39% 38% 38% 43%
Somewhat unfavorable 12% 14% 12% 11% 12% 14% 11% 16% 12% 17% 14% 9% 12%
Very unfavorable 3% 3% 2% 5% 5% 3% 4% 2% 3% 0% 4% 4% 4%
Don’t know 32% 30% 40% 27% 27% 31% 29% 34% 32% 30% 34% 36% 27%
Totals 99% 100% 100% 100% 101% 99% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 99%
Unweighted N (715)  (234)  (255)  (226)  (283) (269) (313) (204) (135) (134) (142) (273)  (166)
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YouGov Survey: Worst World Leaders
March 11 - 13, 2025 - 1113 U.S. adult citizens You
1S. Favorability of Public Figures — Benjamin Netanyahu
Do you have a favorable or an unfavorable opinion of the following people?
Respondents were asked about a random sample of 32 of the 52 people
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Very favorable 12% 15% 10% 7% 9% 12% 21% 15% * * *
Somewhat favorable 16% 21% 11% 20% 11% 19% 14% 14% * * *
Somewhat unfavorable 13% 15% 12% 12% 9% 15% 16% 14% * * *
Very unfavorable 21% 24% 19% 22% 18% 23% 24% 22% * * *
Don’t know 37% 26% 47% 39% 53% 31% 25% 35% * * *
Totals 99% 101% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% * * *
Unweighted N (678) (330) (348) (151) (136) (232) (159) (423) (96) (94) (65)
Party ID 2024 Vote Family Income (3 category) Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Harris  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast = Midwest  South West
Very favorable 12% % 5% 26% 4% 27% 10% 17% 16% 9% 10% 13% 15%
Somewhat favorable 16% 12% 17% 19% 10% 26% 17% 18% 17% 21% 17% 14% 15%
Somewhat unfavorable 13% 16% 15% 9% 21% 10% 12% 15% 17% 16% 14% 14% 11%
Very unfavorable 21% 31% 24% 10% 41% 10% 19% 22% 28% 20% 11% 24% 29%
Don’t know 37% 35% 40% 36% 24% 27% 42% 29% 22% 35% 49% 35% 30%
Totals 99% 101% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 101% 101% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (678) (225) (243) (210) (264) (253) (271) (189) (137) (122) (137) (260) (159)
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YouGov Survey: Worst World Leaders
March 11 - 13, 2025 - 1113 U.S. adult citizens You
1T. Favorability of Public Figures — Alexander the Great
Do you have a favorable or an unfavorable opinion of the following people?
Respondents were asked about a random sample of 32 of the 52 people
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Very favorable 12% 17% % 18% 17% 9% 4% 11% * * *
Somewhat favorable 35% 42% 29% 41% 26% 34% 41% 36% * * *
Somewhat unfavorable 13% 15% 12% 14% 12% 13% 15% 14% * * *
Very unfavorable 6% 5% % 0% 3% 13% 5% 5% * * *
Don’t know 34% 21% 46% 27% 43% 31% 35% 34% * * *
Totals 100% 100% 101% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% * * *
Unweighted N (665) (307) (358) (150) (130) (220) (165) (428) (82) (96) (59)
Party ID 2024 Vote Family Income (3 category) Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Harris  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast = Midwest  South West
Very favorable 12% 13% 6% 16% 8% 14% 11% 11% 17% 12% 9% 12% 13%
Somewhat favorable 35% 36% 36% 33% 31% 35% 35% 38% 30% 41% 33% 33% 37%
Somewhat unfavorable 13% 19% 11% 11% 21% 13% 10% 11% 22% 15% 12% 10% 18%
Very unfavorable 6% 7% 7% 5% 8% 5% 6% 7% 7% 4% 6% 6% 6%
Don’t know 34% 25% 40% 36% 32% 32% 37% 34% 23% 28% 39% 39% 25%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 99% 99% 101% 99% 100% 99% 100% 99%
Unweighted N (665)  (220)  (241)  (204)  (266) (242) (271) (192) (130) (113) (142) (255)  (155)




YouGov Survey: Worst World Leaders
March 11 - 13, 2025 - 1113 U.S. adult citizens You
1U. Favorability of Public Figures — Richard Nixon
Do you have a favorable or an unfavorable opinion of the following people?
Respondents were asked about a random sample of 32 of the 52 people
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Very favorable 7% 8% 6% 5% 5% 9% 10% 8% * 7% *
Somewhat favorable 25% 28% 23% 25% 24% 24% 30% 27% * 27% *
Somewhat unfavorable 28% 30% 27% 28% 23% 34% 26% 30% * 17% *
Very unfavorable 20% 21% 19% 13% 12% 22% 31% 19% * 14% *
Don’t know 19% 13% 25% 29% 37% 11% 3% 16% * 35% *
Totals 99% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% * 100% *
Unweighted N (682) (313) (369) (151) (137) (231) (163) (420) (90) (106) (66)
Party ID 2024 Vote Family Income (3 category) Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Harris  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast = Midwest  South West
Very favorable 7% 5% 3% 14% 4% 13% 8% % 6% 5% 8% 9% 4%
Somewhat favorable 25% 16% 27% 32% 11% 39% 28% 22% 30% 33% 26% 21% 28%
Somewhat unfavorable 28% 29% 28% 28% 36% 28% 19% 33% 43% 26% 25% 34% 24%
Very unfavorable 20% 32% 18% 11% 37% 9% 24% 22% 13% 22% 17% 18% 24%
Don’t know 19% 18% 24% 15% 12% 11% 22% 15% 8% 14% 25% 17% 21%
Totals 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 99% 100% 100% 101% 99% 101%
Unweighted N (682) (209) (259) (214) (258) (259) (284) (190) (130) (114) (134) (270) (164)
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YouGov Survey: Worst World Leaders
March 11 - 13, 2025 - 1113 U.S. adult citizens You
1V. Favorability of Public Figures — Charlemagne
Do you have a favorable or an unfavorable opinion of the following people?
Respondents were asked about a random sample of 32 of the 52 people
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Very favorable 6% 8% 3% 7% 7% 3% 6% 6% * 2% *
Somewhat favorable 20% 26% 13% 23% 22% 20% 15% 19% * 18% *
Somewhat unfavorable 11% 12% 10% 11% 9% 12% 10% 14% * 8% *
Very unfavorable 8% 8% 8% 8% 6% 9% 9% 9% * 9% *
Don’t know 55% 45% 66% 52% 55% 55% 59% 53% * 62% *
Totals 100% 99% 100% 101% 99% 99% 99% 101% * 99% *
Unweighted N (693) (340) (353) (150) (139) (247) (157) (442) (91) (108) (52)
Party ID 2024 Vote Family Income (3 category) Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Harris  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast = Midwest  South West
Very favorable 6% % 2% 8% 3% 8% 6% 5% 6% % % 5% 5%
Somewhat favorable 20% 22% 21% 18% 25% 22% 16% 21% 32% 24% 23% 15% 24%
Somewhat unfavorable 11% 11% 10% 12% 16% 14% 8% 13% 15% 17% 6% 11% 12%
Very unfavorable 8% 7% 7% 11% 7% 9% 8% 10% 6% 3% 7% 12% 6%
Don’t know 55% 53% 60% 52% 50% 47% 62% 50% 41% 50% 57% 57% 54%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 101% 101% 100% 100% 99% 100% 101% 100% 100% 101%
Unweighted N (693) (213) (263) (217) (273) (252) (292) (201) (125) (116) (146) (274) (157)
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YouGov Survey: Worst World Leaders
March 11 - 13, 2025 - 1113 U.S. adult citizens You
1W. Favorability of Public Figures — Julius Caesar
Do you have a favorable or an unfavorable opinion of the following people?
Respondents were asked about a random sample of 32 of the 52 people
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Very favorable 6% 7% 4% 9% 8% 4% 3% 6% * 2% *
Somewhat favorable 32% 39% 26% 33% 24% 34% 38% 34% * 29% *
Somewhat unfavorable 21% 20% 22% 17% 20% 23% 24% 22% * 18% *
Very unfavorable 13% 13% 13% 12% 9% 18% 12% 15% * 11% *
Don’t know 27% 21% 34% 29% 38% 22% 23% 23% * 40% *
Totals 99% 100% 99% 100% 99% 101% 100% 100% * 100% *
Unweighted N (699) (338) (361) (148) (133) (256) (162) (430) (98) (113) (58)
Party ID 2024 Vote Family Income (3 category) Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Harris  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast = Midwest  South West
Very favorable 6% 4% 4% 9% 3% 8% 7% 4% 6% 9% 3% 5% 7%
Somewhat favorable 32% 35% 29% 34% 35% 32% 36% 35% 29% 29% 36% 31% 34%
Somewhat unfavorable 21% 21% 24% 18% 27% 21% 21% 20% 20% 29% 21% 17% 22%
Very unfavorable 13% 15% 15% 10% 14% 12% 11% 19% 16% 12% 8% 18% 11%
Don’t know 27% 25% 28% 29% 21% 26% 24% 21% 29% 21% 32% 29% 25%
Totals 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 99% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99%
Unweighted N (699) (219) (267) (213) (278) (254) (296) (190) (139) (132) (133) (278) (156)




YouGov Survey: Worst World Leaders
March 11 - 13, 2025 - 1113 U.S. adult citizens You
1X. Favorability of Public Figures — Joseph McCarthy
Do you have a favorable or an unfavorable opinion of the following people?
Respondents were asked about a random sample of 32 of the 52 people
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Very favorable 4% 6% 2% 7% 4% 3% 3% 4% * * *
Somewhat favorable 12% 13% 11% 15% 10% 13% 9% 11% * * *
Somewhat unfavorable 16% 23% 10% 19% 15% 16% 14% 18% * * *
Very unfavorable 25% 26% 24% 11% 16% 30% 40% 28% * * *
Don’t know 43% 33% 53% 47% 54% 37% 34% 39% * * *
Totals 100% 101% 100% 99% 99% 99% 100% 100% * * *
Unweighted N (691) (330) (361) (149) (136) (241) (165) (443) (92) (90) (66)
Party ID 2024 Vote Family Income (3 category) Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Harris  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast = Midwest  South West
Very favorable 4% 6% 3% 3% 2% 4% 6% 3% 2% 6% 4% 4% 4%
Somewhat favorable 12% 12% 10% 15% 9% 14% 13% 13% 12% 21% 12% 7% 14%
Somewhat unfavorable 16% 11% 15% 23% 8% 23% 16% 16% 18% 26% 15% 15% 13%
Very unfavorable 25% 36% 25% 13% 49% 17% 20% 27% 33% 20% 27% 24% 28%
Don’t know 43% 35% 47% 46% 32% 42% 45% 40% 34% 27% 43% 50% 41%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 99% 100% 101% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (691)  (217)  (267)  (207)  (270) (261) (296) (179) (137) (120) (138) (269)  (164)
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YouGov Survey: Worst World Leaders
March 11 - 13, 2025 - 1113 U.S. adult citizens You
1Y. Favorability of Public Figures — Karl Marx
Do you have a favorable or an unfavorable opinion of the following people?
Respondents were asked about a random sample of 32 of the 52 people
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Very favorable 4% 4% 4% 12% 5% 2% 0% 4% * * *
Somewhat favorable 16% 20% 12% 23% 19% 15% 10% 16% * * *
Somewhat unfavorable 17% 24% 10% 21% 11% 17% 21% 19% * * *
Very unfavorable 34% 34% 34% 15% 24% 39% 55% 42% * * *
Don’t know 28% 18% 39% 29% 41% 27% 15% 19% * * *
Totals 99% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% * * *
Unweighted N (674) (339) (335) (148) (130) (231) (165) (431) (91) (92) (60)
Party ID 2024 Vote Family Income (3 category) Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Harris  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast = Midwest  South West
Very favorable 4% % 4% 2% 4% 3% 4% 3% 6% % 4% 4% 3%
Somewhat favorable 16% 19% 16% 14% 20% 10% 14% 17% 23% 19% 14% 14% 22%
Somewhat unfavorable 17% 22% 19% 12% 21% 13% 18% 19% 21% 24% 17% 16% 16%
Very unfavorable 34% 22% 30% 50% 30% 57% 31% 39% 35% 29% 40% 35% 32%
Don’t know 28% 30% 32% 22% 25% 18% 33% 22% 15% 22% 25% 32% 27%
Totals 99% 100% 101% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 101% 100%
Unweighted N (674) (218) (247) (209) (260) (255) (273) (191) (124) (124) (138) (266) (146)
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YouGov Survey: Worst World Leaders
March 11 - 13, 2025 - 1113 U.S. adult citizens You
1Z. Favorability of Public Figures — Napoleon Bonaparte
Do you have a favorable or an unfavorable opinion of the following people?
Respondents were asked about a random sample of 32 of the 52 people
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Very favorable 4% 6% 2% 7% 5% 2% 3% 3% * * *
Somewhat favorable 19% 25% 14% 30% 22% 16% 13% 21% * * *
Somewhat unfavorable 28% 32% 24% 30% 18% 27% 35% 31% * * *
Very unfavorable 19% 17% 21% 9% 11% 26% 25% 18% * * *
Don’t know 30% 20% 39% 25% 43% 30% 24% 27% * * *
Totals 100% 100% 100% 101% 99% 101% 100% 100% * * *
Unweighted N (679) (323) (356) (150) (120) (234) (175) (440) (87) (96) (56)
Party ID 2024 Vote Family Income (3 category) Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Harris  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast = Midwest  South West
Very favorable 4% 3% 4% 5% 0% 6% 5% 1% 6% 3% 4% 6% 2%
Somewhat favorable 19% 19% 14% 26% 17% 27% 15% 26% 22% 19% 22% 17% 22%
Somewhat unfavorable 28% 25% 29% 28% 30% 27% 26% 29% 33% 39% 21% 25% 29%
Very unfavorable 19% 23% 19% 15% 29% 18% 19% 21% 19% 16% 18% 20% 21%
Don’t know 30% 30% 35% 25% 24% 22% 35% 23% 20% 23% 36% 33% 26%
Totals 100% 100% 101% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 101% 100%
Unweighted N (679) (212) (252) (215) (259) (260) (287) (188) (122) (132) (131) (259) (157)




YouGov Survey: Worst World Leaders

March 11 - 13, 2025 - 1113 U.S. adult citizens You

1AA. Favorability of Public Figures — Hugo Chavez

Do you have a favorable or an unfavorable opinion of the following people?

Respondents were asked about a random sample of 32 of the 52 people

Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Very favorable 3% 5% 2% 2% 4% 4% 3% 2% * * *
Somewhat favorable 12% 15% 8% 18% 10% 7% 14% 10% * * *
Somewhat unfavorable 16% 22% 11% 26% 16% 15% 11% 16% * * *
Very unfavorable 26% 27% 24% 19% 23% 29% 30% 32% * * *
Don’t know 43% 31% 54% 36% 48% 45% 42% 41% * * *
Totals 100% 100% 99% 101% 101% 100% 100% 101% * * *
Unweighted N (670) (315) (355) (145) (129) (236) (160) (423) (93) (98) (56)
Party ID 2024 Vote Family Income (3 category) Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Harris  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South West

Very favorable 3% 4% 4% 3% 3% 3% 3% 5% 4% 4% 3% 2% 6%
Somewhat favorable 12% 15% 12% 8% 16% 5% 12% 12% 11% 12% 10% 12% 12%
Somewhat unfavorable 16% 17% 14% 18% 17% 19% 12% 19% 23% 23% 15% 15% 16%
Very unfavorable 26% 20% 23% 34% 24% 43% 22% 27% 34% 19% 29% 28% 24%
Don’t know 43% 44% 48% 37% 40% 30% 50% 36% 28% 42% 44% 44% 42%
Totals 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 99% 99% 100% 100% 101% 101% 100%
Unweighted N (670)  (219)  (241)  (210)  (271) (254) (280) (178) (130) (122) (138) (254)  (156)




YouGov Survey: Worst World Leaders
March 11 - 13, 2025 - 1113 U.S. adult citizens You
1AB. Favorability of Public Figures — Muammar Gaddafi
Do you have a favorable or an unfavorable opinion of the following people?
Respondents were asked about a random sample of 32 of the 52 people
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Very favorable 3% 4% 1% 3% 5% 2% 2% 2% * * *
Somewhat favorable 6% 9% 4% 15% 2% 6% 5% 6% * * *
Somewhat unfavorable 10% 11% 9% 23% 7% 7% 8% 12% * * *
Very unfavorable 41% 50% 32% 20% 36% 49% 50% 46% * * *
Don’t know 39% 25% 53% 38% 51% 35% 35% 33% * * *
Totals 99% 99% 99% 99% 101% 99% 100% 99% * * *
Unweighted N (694) (329) (365) (152) (123) (261) (158) (439) (99) (94) (62)
Party ID 2024 Vote Family Income (3 category) Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Harris  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast = Midwest  South West
Very favorable 3% 5% 1% 3% 3% 3% 3% 3% 4% 5% 2% 3% 2%
Somewhat favorable 6% 5% 6% 8% 3% 11% 8% 4% 6% 12% 5% 6% 4%
Somewhat unfavorable 10% 10% 10% 11% 8% 13% 10% 9% 10% 12% 11% 9% 10%
Very unfavorable 41% 44% 3% 42% 52% 43% 29% 55% 54% 43% 32% 41% 49%
Don’t know 39% 36% 46% 35% 33% 31% 50% 30% 26% 27% 50% 41% 36%
Totals 99% 100% 100% 99% 99% 101% 100% 101% 100% 99% 100% 100% 101%
Unweighted N (694) (219) (254) (221) (272) (255) (293) (198) (133) (137) (145) (253) (159)
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YouGov Survey: Worst World Leaders
March 11 - 13, 2025 - 1113 U.S. adult citizens You
1AC. Favorability of Public Figures — Vladimir Putin
Do you have a favorable or an unfavorable opinion of the following people?
Respondents were asked about a random sample of 32 of the 52 people
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Very favorable 3% 3% 2% 2% 3% 4% 1% 2% * 4% *
Somewhat favorable 11% 15% 7% 21% 16% 6% 3% 11% * 12% *
Somewhat unfavorable 18% 20% 17% 25% 17% 18% 12% 17% * 21% *
Very unfavorable 59% 56% 61% 40% 47% 64% 79% 64% * 37% *
Don’t know 10% 6% 13% 13% 17% 7% 4% 5% * 26% *
Totals 101% 100% 100% 101% 100% 99% 99% 99% * 100% *
Unweighted N (707) (329) (378) (144) (134) (255) (174) (444) (95) (108) (60)
Party ID 2024 Vote Family Income (3 category) Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Harris  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast = Midwest  South West
Very favorable 3% 0% 2% 5% 1% 5% 2% 2% 4% 2% 1% 3% 4%
Somewhat favorable 11% 12% 8% 13% 4% 13% 10% 13% 13% 14% 5% 11% 14%
Somewhat unfavorable 18% 10% 16% 27% % 26% 20% 13% 15% 17% 18% 19% 17%
Very unfavorable 59% 72% 59% 47% 83% 48% 55% 63% 65% 57% 65% 59% 53%
Don’t know 10% 6% 15% 8% 5% 8% 12% 9% 4% 10% 10% 9% 12%
Totals 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 101% 100% 99% 101% 100%
Unweighted N (707) (221) (264) (222) (292) (265) (286) (203) (128) (120) (142) (271) (174)
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YouGov Survey: Worst World Leaders
March 11 - 13, 2025 - 1113 U.S. adult citizens You
1AD. Favorability of Public Figures — Idi Amin
Do you have a favorable or an unfavorable opinion of the following people?
Respondents were asked about a random sample of 32 of the 52 people
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Very favorable 2% 3% 2% 4% 4% 1% 1% 1% * * *
Somewhat favorable 5% 6% 4% 9% 6% 4% 2% 5% * * *
Somewhat unfavorable 9% 13% 6% 15% 8% 5% 10% 9% * * *
Very unfavorable 34% 39% 29% 22% 15% 41% 58% 38% * * *
Don’t know 50% 39% 59% 50% 68% 49% 29% 47% * * *
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% * * *
Unweighted N (690) (318) (372) (156) (138) (230) (166) (438) (98) (89) (65)
Party ID 2024 Vote Family Income (3 category) Region

Totall Dem Ind Rep Harris  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+ Northeast Midwest  South West
Very favorable 2% 4% 2% 1% 1% 2% 2% 3% 4% 4% 2% 3% 0%
Somewhat favorable 5% 8% 2% 6% 4% 5% 6% 5% 3% 7% 4% 5% 5%
Somewhat unfavorable 9% 9% 11% % 11% 10% 7% 12% 10% 14% 6% 8% 10%
Very unfavorable 34% 34% 34% 34% 45% 36% 28% 41% 40% 32% 25% 35% 41%
Don’t know 50% 45% 51% 52% 39% 48% 57% 40% 43% 43% 64% 49% 43%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 101% 100% 100% 101% 100% 99%
Unweighted N (690) (220) (257) (213) (264) (261) (285) (185) (137) (135) (136) (254) (165)




YouGov Survey: Worst World Leaders
March 11 - 13, 2025 - 1113 U.S. adult citizens You
1AE. Favorability of Public Figures — Narendra Modi
Do you have a favorable or an unfavorable opinion of the following people?
Respondents were asked about a random sample of 32 of the 52 people
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Very favorable 2% 4% 1% 5% 2% 1% 2% 3% * * *
Somewhat favorable 11% 16% 7% 17% 9% 10% 10% 10% * * *
Somewhat unfavorable 11% 14% 8% 18% 12% 8% 8% 13% * * *
Very unfavorable 5% 7% 3% 6% 6% 6% 2% 5% * * *
Don’t know 70% 59% 81% 53% 71% 74% 79% 69% * * *
Totals 99% 100% 100% 99% 100% 99% 101% 100% * * *
Unweighted N (692) (332) (360) (152) (128) (244) (168) (442) (96) (89) (65)
Party ID 2024 Vote Family Income (3 category) Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Harris  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast = Midwest  South West
Very favorable 2% 4% 1% 3% 1% 2% 3% 2% 2% % 1% 1% 4%
Somewhat favorable 11% 12% 12% 11% 8% 10% 12% 13% 12% 13% 7% 8% 19%
Somewhat unfavorable 11% 11% 12% 11% 15% 12% 10% 12% 14% 11% 9% 11% 13%
Very unfavorable 5% 6% 4% 6% 8% 5% 3% 7% 9% 5% 2% 8% 4%
Don’t know 70% 68% 2% 70% 68% 71% 72% 65% 62% 64% 81% 72% 60%
Totals 99% 101% 101% 101% 100% 100% 100% 99% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (692)  (231)  (253)  (208)  (283) (260) (271) (194) (140) (129) (133) (272)  (158)
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YouGov Survey: Worst World Leaders
March 11 - 13, 2025 - 1113 U.S. adult citizens You
1AF. Favorability of Public Figures — Fidel Castro
Do you have a favorable or an unfavorable opinion of the following people?
Respondents were asked about a random sample of 32 of the 52 people
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Very favorable 2% 3% 2% 3% 2% 2% 1% 2% * 4% *
Somewhat favorable 9% 11% 8% 25% 8% 4% 0% 6% * 15% *
Somewhat unfavorable 21% 28% 14% 22% 20% 20% 22% 22% * 19% *
Very unfavorable 49% 46% 52% 18% 40% 63% 72% 55% * 38% *
Don’t know 19% 13% 25% 31% 30% 11% 4% 15% * 25% *
Totals 100% 101% 101% 99% 100% 100% 99% 100% * 101% *
Unweighted N (683) (329) (354) (151) (139) (239) (154) (434) (85) (104) (60)
Party ID 2024 Vote Family Income (3 category) Region

Totall Dem Ind Rep Harris  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+ Northeast Midwest  South West
Very favorable 2% 3% 2% 2% 1% 2% 2% 2% 3% 4% 0% 2% 3%
Somewhat favorable 9% 13% 7% 7% 5% 9% 5% 14% 10% 15% 4% 8% 11%
Somewhat unfavorable 21% 23% 21% 19% 29% 15% 25% 16% 26% 22% 25% 20% 18%
Very unfavorable 49% 45% 44% 57% 53% 63% 48% 56% 47% 45% 53% 50% 46%
Don’t know 19% 16% 27% 15% 11% 10% 20% 11% 13% 14% 18% 21% 22%
Totals 100% 100% 101% 100% 99% 99% 100% 99% 99% 100% 100% 101% 100%
Unweighted N (683) (223) (243) (217) (275) (255) (283) (181) (139) (109) (129) (279) (166)
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YouGov Survey: Worst World Leaders
March 11 - 13, 2025 - 1113 U.S. adult citizens You
1AG. Favorability of Public Figures — Benito Mussolini
Do you have a favorable or an unfavorable opinion of the following people?
Respondents were asked about a random sample of 32 of the 52 people
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Very favorable 2% 2% 2% 5% 3% 0% 1% 1% 8% 2% *
Somewhat favorable 5% 6% 4% 10% 6% 3% 2% 4% 9% 11% *
Somewhat unfavorable 10% 14% 7% 19% 7% 8% 9% 11% 13% 13% *
Very unfavorable 50% 54% 46% 32% 38% 61% 66% 55% 28% 39% *
Don’t know 33% 23% 41% 34% 46% 28% 23% 30% 42% 36% *
Totals 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 101% 100% 101% *
Unweighted N (713) (338) (375) (164) (137) (251) (161) (450) (101) (100) (62)
Party ID 2024 Vote Family Income (3 category) Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Harris  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast = Midwest  South West
Very favorable 2% 2% 1% 3% 1% 1% 2% 2% 2% 5% 0% 2% 1%
Somewhat favorable 5% 8% 2% 6% 5% 6% 4% 5% 8% 9% 3% 4% 6%
Somewhat unfavorable 10% 15% % 10% 8% % 13% 13% 6% 15% % 11% 10%
Very unfavorable 50% 46% 53% 51% 64% 62% 39% 56% 67% 45% 48% 54% 49%
Don’t know 33% 29% 38% 31% 21% 23% 41% 25% 17% 26% 41% 29% 34%
Totals 100% 100% 101% 101% 99% 99% 99% 101% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (713) (226) (260) (227) (275) (272) (292) (189) (146) (123) (150) (271) (169)
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YouGov Survey: Worst World Leaders
March 11 - 13, 2025 - 1113 U.S. adult citizens You
1AH. Favorability of Public Figures — Jair Bolsonaro
Do you have a favorable or an unfavorable opinion of the following people?
Respondents were asked about a random sample of 32 of the 52 people
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Very favorable 2% 4% 0% 3% 3% 1% 1% 2% * * *
Somewhat favorable 5% 6% 5% 12% 4% 5% 2% 5% * * *
Somewhat unfavorable 7% 9% 5% 12% 9% 3% 7% 8% * * *
Very unfavorable 13% 15% 12% 13% 10% 15% 14% 13% * * *
Don’t know 2% 66% 78% 60% 73% 7% 77% 73% * * *
Totals 99% 100% 100% 100% 99% 101% 101% 101% * * *
Unweighted N (678) (320) (358) (143) (131) (232) (172) (437) (89) (94) (58)
Party ID 2024 Vote Family Income (3 category) Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Harris  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast = Midwest  South West
Very favorable 2% 3% 0% 3% 1% 4% 1% 4% 2% 1% 3% 2% 1%
Somewhat favorable 5% 8% 3% 5% 3% 6% 6% % 5% 8% 3% 5% 7%
Somewhat unfavorable 7% 7% 9% 5% % % 6% 12% 6% 9% 6% 7% 6%
Very unfavorable 13% 24% 13% 3% 27% 5% 10% 11% 23% 17% 11% 11% 17%
Don’t know 2% 58% 75% 84% 62% 78% 78% 67% 63% 65% 7% 74% 69%
Totals 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 101% 99% 100% 100% 99% 100%
Unweighted N (678) (229) (238) (211) (273) (254) (281) (194) (126) (106) (152) (259) (161)
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YouGov Survey: Worst World Leaders
March 11 - 13, 2025 - 1113 U.S. adult citizens You
1Al. Favorability of Public Figures — Osama bin Laden
Do you have a favorable or an unfavorable opinion of the following people?
Respondents were asked about a random sample of 32 of the 52 people
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Very favorable 2% 2% 1% 4% 2% 0% 2% 1% * * *
Somewhat favorable 4% 4% 3% 10% 6% 0% 1% 1% * * *
Somewhat unfavorable 6% 6% 5% 8% 11% 3% 2% 6% * * *
Very unfavorable 84% 84% 83% 68% 75% 92% 95% 89% * * *
Don’t know 5% 4% 6% 10% 6% 4% 1% 3% * * *
Totals 101% 100% 98% 100% 100% 99% 101% 100% * * *
Unweighted N (637) (304) (333) (136) (120) (221) (160) (407) (82) (94) (54)
Party ID 2024 Vote Family Income (3 category) Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Harris  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast = Midwest  South West
Very favorable 2% 3% 2% 1% 1% 0% 3% 0% 0% 4% 1% 3% 0%
Somewhat favorable 4% 7% 3% 1% 2% 2% 2% % 2% 2% 4% 2% 7%
Somewhat unfavorable 6% 4% % 5% 2% 3% 10% 1% 3% 3% 4% 8% 6%
Very unfavorable 84% 84% 78% 91% 91% 93% 80% 90% 90% 87% 88% 80% 82%
Don’t know 5% 2% 9% 2% 3% 1% 6% 2% 4% 3% 3% 7% 5%
Totals 101% 100% 99% 100% 99% 99% 101% 100% 99% 99% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (637)  (207)  (248)  (182)  (270) (215) (256) (189) (115) (120) (127) (240)  (150)
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YouGov Survey: Worst World Leaders
March 11 - 13, 2025 - 1113 U.S. adult citizens You

1AJ. Favorability of Public Figures — Augusto Pinochet
Do you have a favorable or an unfavorable opinion of the following people?
Respondents were asked about a random sample of 32 of the 52 people

Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Very favorable 2% 4% 0% 3% 3% 2% 0% 2% * * *
Somewhat favorable 7% 10% 4% 13% 10% 4% 2% 6% * * *
Somewhat unfavorable 7% 11% 4% 17% 8% 2% 5% 8% * * *
Very unfavorable 19% 24% 16% 11% 13% 27% 24% 20% * * *
Don’t know 65% 51% 7% 56% 67% 65% 69% 64% * * *
Totals 100% 100% 101% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% * * *
Unweighted N (638) (293) (345) (134) (138) (204) (162) (410) (86) (88) (54)
Party ID 2024 Vote Family Income (3 category) Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Harris  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast = Midwest  South West
Very favorable 2% 3% 0% 3% 1% 3% 3% 3% 0% 4% 2% 2% 1%
Somewhat favorable 7% 12% 1% 7% 6% 7% 8% 8% 7% 11% 6% 6% 7%
Somewhat unfavorable 7% 10% 6% 6% 7% 8% 8% 6% 9% 8% 9% 6% 7%
Very unfavorable 19% 23% 21% 15% 29% 18% 16% 22% 29% 22% 15% 17% 25%
Don'’t know 65% 52% 2% 69% 58% 64% 66% 62% 55% 55% 68% 69% 60%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 101% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

Unweighted N (638) (203) (237) (198) (256) (237) (256) (178) (126) (102) (129) (241) (166)




YouGov Survey: Worst World Leaders
March 11 - 13, 2025 - 1113 U.S. adult citizens You
1AK. Favorability of Public Figures — Vladimir Lenin
Do you have a favorable or an unfavorable opinion of the following people?
Respondents were asked about a random sample of 32 of the 52 people
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Very favorable 2% 3% 1% 4% 2% 0% 1% 1% * * *
Somewhat favorable 7% 8% 6% 16% 3% 6% 3% 7% * * *
Somewhat unfavorable 17% 19% 14% 20% 17% 13% 18% 17% * * *
Very unfavorable 38% 43% 33% 28% 27% 43% 52% 44% * * *
Don’t know 37% 27% 46% 32% 50% 38% 27% 31% * * *
Totals 101% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 101% 100% * * *
Unweighted N (685) (316) (369) (158) (133) (223) (171) (440) (89) (97) (59)
Party ID 2024 Vote Family Income (3 category) Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Harris  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast = Midwest  South West
Very favorable 2% 3% 1% 2% 2% 1% 1% 3% 1% 0% 2% 2% 1%
Somewhat favorable 7% 6% 6% 8% 5% 5% 9% 5% 5% 14% 4% 6% 6%
Somewhat unfavorable 17% 16% 20% 14% 21% 15% 15% 15% 22% 20% 16% 17% 14%
Very unfavorable 38% 36% 36% 41% 43% 49% 33% 44% 44% 32% 3% 40% 39%
Don’t know 37% 39% 38% 35% 28% 29% 41% 33% 28% 34% 42% 35% 40%
Totals 101% 100% 101% 100% 99% 99% 99% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (685) (212) (254) (219) (256) (264) (275) (198) (129) (119) (134) (277) (155)
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YouGov Survey: Worst World Leaders
March 11 - 13, 2025 - 1113 U.S. adult citizens You
1AL. Favorability of Public Figures — Francisco Franco
Do you have a favorable or an unfavorable opinion of the following people?
Respondents were asked about a random sample of 32 of the 52 people
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Very favorable 2% 3% 0% 3% 3% 0% 1% 1% * * *
Somewhat favorable 8% 10% 7% 16% 6% 5% 7% 8% * * *
Somewhat unfavorable 10% 14% 6% 8% 7% 10% 15% 12% * * *
Very unfavorable 19% 22% 16% 11% 12% 25% 25% 21% * * *
Don’t know 61% 52% 70% 62% 2% 60% 52% 58% * * *
Totals 100% 101% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% * * *
Unweighted N (682) (325) (357) (158) (118) (238) (168) (447) (79) (99) (57)
Party ID 2024 Vote Family Income (3 category) Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Harris  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast = Midwest  South West
Very favorable 2% 2% 1% 2% 2% 0% 2% 2% 2% 3% 0% 2% 1%
Somewhat favorable 8% 8% 8% 9% 5% 10% 9% 8% 7% 11% 8% 8% 6%
Somewhat unfavorable 10% 12% 10% 8% 13% 11% 8% 13% 12% 14% 12% 9% 6%
Very unfavorable 19% 24% 18% 15% 33% 14% 16% 19% 29% 19% 12% 22% 23%
Don’t know 61% 54% 63% 66% 47% 64% 65% 58% 49% 53% 68% 59% 64%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (682) (220) (263) (199) (275) (237) (275) (192) (125) (123) (146) (259) (154)
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YouGov Survey: Worst World Leaders
March 11 - 13, 2025 - 1113 U.S. adult citizens You
1AM. Favorability of Public Figures — Genghis Khan
Do you have a favorable or an unfavorable opinion of the following people?
Respondents were asked about a random sample of 32 of the 52 people
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Very favorable 2% 3% 0% 1% 3% 1% 1% 0% * * *
Somewhat favorable 13% 17% 11% 23% 11% 11% 9% 10% * * *
Somewhat unfavorable 19% 21% 18% 20% 23% 18% 16% 20% * * *
Very unfavorable 30% 33% 27% 18% 23% 36% 41% 36% * * *
Don’t know 36% 27% 44% 37% 39% 34% 34% 33% * * *
Totals 100% 101% 100% 99% 99% 100% 101% 99% * * *
Unweighted N (681) (312) (369) (157) (125) (226) (173) (439) (92) (93) (57)
Party ID 2024 Vote Family Income (3 category) Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Harris  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast = Midwest  South West
Very favorable 2% 4% 1% 1% 1% 1% 2% 2% 2% 4% 0% 2% 0%
Somewhat favorable 13% 16% 11% 15% 13% 10% 13% 18% 10% 13% 11% 10% 19%
Somewhat unfavorable 19% 18% 17% 23% 19% 25% 18% 18% 23% 18% 17% 19% 20%
Very unfavorable 30% 29% 28% 33% 39% 35% 21% 35% 39% 31% 32% 27% 31%
Don’t know 36% 34% 44% 29% 29% 29% 46% 27% 26% 33% 40% 41% 29%
Totals 100% 101% 101% 101% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 99% 99%
Unweighted N (681) (207) (268) (206) (264) (255) (280) (182) (139) (122) (135) (248) (176)
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YouGov Survey: Worst World Leaders
March 11 - 13, 2025 - 1113 U.S. adult citizens You
1AN. Favorability of Public Figures — Saddam Hussein
Do you have a favorable or an unfavorable opinion of the following people?
Respondents were asked about a random sample of 32 of the 52 people
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Very favorable 1% 2% 1% 2% 0% 2% 1% 1% * * *
Somewhat favorable 5% 7% 3% 11% 8% 3% 0% 2% * * *
Somewhat unfavorable 9% 9% 9% 12% 12% 7% 4% 8% * * *
Very unfavorable 75% 2% 77% 51% 67% 83% 93% 83% * * *
Don’t know 10% 11% 9% 24% 13% 4% 2% 6% * * *
Totals 100% 101% 99% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% * * *
Unweighted N (683) (325) (358) (145) (127) (243) (168) (437) (91) (96) (59)
Party ID 2024 Vote Family Income (3 category) Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Harris  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast = Midwest  South West
Very favorable 1% 1% 1% 3% 1% 3% 2% 1% 1% 3% 1% 1% 1%
Somewhat favorable 5% 8% 6% 2% 2% 4% 5% 6% 5% 4% 8% 4% 6%
Somewhat unfavorable 9% 7% 11% 8% 7% 9% 12% 4% % 13% 6% 8% 8%
Very unfavorable 75% 7% 69% 79% 84% 7% 69% 84% 76% 73% 81% 74% 72%
Don’t know 10% 8% 14% 8% 6% 7% 11% 5% 11% 6% 3% 13% 13%
Totals 100% 101% 101% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 99% 99% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (683) (218) (247) (218) (262) (263) (286) (195) (127) (121) (135) (268) (159)
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YouGov Survey: Worst World Leaders
March 11 - 13, 2025 - 1113 U.S. adult citizens You
1AO. Favorability of Public Figures — Bashar al-Assad
Do you have a favorable or an unfavorable opinion of the following people?
Respondents were asked about a random sample of 32 of the 52 people
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Very favorable 1% 1% 1% 2% 3% 1% 0% 1% * 4% *
Somewhat favorable 5% 7% 3% 7% 8% 4% 1% 3% * 10% *
Somewhat unfavorable 10% 13% 6% 15% 11% 3% 11% 9% * 10% *
Very unfavorable 35% 41% 28% 32% 26% 39% 41% 37% * 28% *
Don’t know 50% 3% 61% 44% 52% 54% 47% 49% * 48% *
Totals 101% 99% 99% 100% 100% 101% 100% 99% * 100% *
Unweighted N (703) (322) (381) (162) (133) (239) (169) (451) (94) (106) (52)
Party ID 2024 Vote Family Income (3 category) Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Harris  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast = Midwest  South West
Very favorable 1% 3% 1% 1% 1% 2% 2% 0% 2% 0% 1% 1% 3%
Somewhat favorable 5% 6% 4% 5% 3% 6% 5% 6% 6% 6% 3% 5% 6%
Somewhat unfavorable 10% 12% 9% 9% 9% 9% 13% 6% 5% 16% 9% 7% 10%
Very unfavorable 35% 40% 33% 32% 45% 38% 26% 44% 46% 38% 26% 36% 37%
Don’t know 50% 39% 53% 53% 43% 45% 53% 45% 41% 41% 62% 51% 43%
Totals 101% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 99% 101% 100% 101% 101% 100% 99%
Unweighted N (703) (210) (267) (226) (267) (268) (289) (195) (131) (130) (146) (257) (170)
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YouGov Survey: Worst World Leaders
March 11 - 13, 2025 - 1113 U.S. adult citizens You
1AP. Favorability of Public Figures — Ho Chi Minh
Do you have a favorable or an unfavorable opinion of the following people?
Respondents were asked about a random sample of 32 of the 52 people
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Very favorable 1% 2% 1% 3% 3% 0% 0% 1% * 1% *
Somewhat favorable 8% 10% 5% 11% 11% 4% 6% 5% * 9% *
Somewhat unfavorable 14% 18% 11% 25% 9% 13% 13% 13% * 17% *
Very unfavorable 32% 39% 26% 12% 21% 43% 49% 39% * 17% *
Don’t know 44% 32% 57% 49% 56% 40% 33% 41% * 56% *
Totals 99% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 99% * 100% *
Unweighted N (693) (334) (359) (142) (140) (239) (172) (439) (87) (103) (64)
Party ID 2024 Vote Family Income (3 category) Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Harris  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast = Midwest  South West
Very favorable 1% 3% 1% 1% 0% 2% 2% 1% 2% 2% 4% 0% 1%
Somewhat favorable 8% 11% 9% 3% 10% 4% 7% 9% 9% % 6% 7% 10%
Somewhat unfavorable 14% 18% 10% 15% 16% 15% 13% 16% 14% 19% 12% 16% 9%
Very unfavorable 32% 29% 29% 39% 35% 44% 27% 38% 47% 37% 27% 32% 34%
Don’t know 44% 39% 51% 42% 39% 35% 51% 35% 29% 35% 51% 45% 45%
Totals 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 101% 100% 100% 100% 99%
Unweighted N (693) (228) (255) (210) (279) (261) (281) (191) (137) (132) (144) (262) (155)
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YouGov Survey: Worst World Leaders
March 11 - 13, 2025 - 1113 U.S. adult citizens You
1AQ. Favorability of Public Figures — Joseph Stalin
Do you have a favorable or an unfavorable opinion of the following people?
Respondents were asked about a random sample of 32 of the 52 people
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Very favorable 1% 1% 1% 2% 0% 2% 0% 1% * * *
Somewhat favorable 5% 7% 4% 11% 8% 2% 2% 4% * * *
Somewhat unfavorable 10% 12% 7% 18% 9% 7% 7% 10% * * *
Very unfavorable 58% 60% 56% 36% 45% 68% 77% 66% * * *
Don’t know 26% 19% 32% 33% 37% 21% 14% 20% * * *
Totals 100% 99% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 101% * * *
Unweighted N (695) (328) (367) (157) (135) (231) (172) (439) (97) (93) (66)
Party ID 2024 Vote Family Income (3 category) Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Harris  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast = Midwest  South West
Very favorable 1% 0% 1% 2% 1% 2% 0% 1% 2% 2% 1% 3% 0%
Somewhat favorable 5% 7% 5% 3% 3% 4% 3% 9% 7% 10% 4% 4% 4%
Somewhat unfavorable 10% 11% 11% 8% 11% 8% 12% 9% 5% 10% 12% 9% 9%
Very unfavorable 58% 56% 55% 64% 67% 69% 53% 59% 76% 59% 60% 56% 58%
Don’t know 26% 26% 28% 22% 18% 16% 32% 22% 10% 19% 23% 28% 29%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (695) (223) (264) (208) (273) (261) (283) (185) (138) (126) (136) (261) (172)
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YouGov Survey: Worst World Leaders
March 11 - 13, 2025 - 1113 U.S. adult citizens You
1AR. Favorability of Public Figures — Recep Tayyip Erdogan
Do you have a favorable or an unfavorable opinion of the following people?
Respondents were asked about a random sample of 32 of the 52 people
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Very favorable 1% 3% 0% 2% 2% 1% 0% 1% * * *
Somewhat favorable 6% 6% 7% 15% 6% 4% 1% 4% * * *
Somewhat unfavorable 15% 21% 10% 23% 12% 11% 15% 17% * * *
Very unfavorable 16% 21% 12% 15% 13% 15% 23% 20% * * *
Don’t know 61% 50% 2% 45% 67% 69% 60% 59% * * *
Totals 99% 101% 101% 100% 100% 100% 99% 101% * * *
Unweighted N (663) (318) (345) (156) (125) (227) (155) (412) (86) (97) (68)
Party ID 2024 Vote Family Income (3 category) Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Harris  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast = Midwest  South West
Very favorable 1% 1% 1% 2% 0% 2% 1% 2% 2% 3% 0% 2% 1%
Somewhat favorable 6% 8% 6% 5% 4% 6% 4% 9% 9% 9% 4% 9% 2%
Somewhat unfavorable 15% 18% 16% 11% 15% 12% 13% 15% 18% 18% 13% 12% 20%
Very unfavorable 16% 24% 16% 9% 30% 14% 11% 19% 23% 17% 12% 13% 26%
Don’t know 61% 49% 60% 72% 51% 66% 70% 56% 48% 53% 71% 64% 52%
Totals 99% 100% 99% 99% 100% 100% 99% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101%
Unweighted N (663) (212) (258) (193) (259) (246) (255) (188) (135) (113) (134) (253) (163)
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YouGov Survey: Worst World Leaders

March 11 - 13, 2025 - 1113 U.S. adult citizens You

1AS. Favorability of Public Figures — Adolf Hitler

Do you have a favorable or an unfavorable opinion of the following people?

Respondents were asked about a random sample of 32 of the 52 people

Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Very favorable 1% 1% 2% 2% 1% 0% 2% 1% * * *
Somewhat favorable 5% 9% 2% 12% 9% 2% 0% 5% * * *
Somewhat unfavorable 5% 6% 3% 9% 8% 4% 0% 6% * * *
Very unfavorable 80% 7% 84% 66% 70% 87% 94% 83% * * *
Don’t know 8% 8% 9% 12% 11% 8% 4% 5% * * *
Totals 99% 101% 100% 101% 99% 101% 100% 100% * * *
Unweighted N (703) (345) (358) (157) (121) (256) (169) (445) (95) (93) (70)
Party ID 2024 Vote Family Income (3 category) Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Harris  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast = Midwest  South West

Very favorable 1% 2% 1% 1% 0% 1% 1% 0% 3% 5% 0% 1% 0%
Somewhat favorable 5% 8% 4% 4% 3% 5% 8% 3% 4% 9% 6% 3% 4%
Somewhat unfavorable 5% 3% 6% 6% 2% 6% 7% 3% 3% % 4% 3% 6%
Very unfavorable 80% 83% 79% 79% 91% 81% 74% 90% 82% 70% 86% 82% 82%
Don’t know 8% 5% 10% 10% 4% 7% 10% 5% 8% 10% 4% 11% 7%
Totals 99% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 101% 100% 100% 99%
Unweighted N (703) (214) (267) (222) (267) (272) (285) (196) (143) (128) (135) (260) (180)
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YouGov Survey: Worst World Leaders
March 11 - 13, 2025 - 1113 U.S. adult citizens You
1AT. Favorability of Public Figures — Pol Pot
Do you have a favorable or an unfavorable opinion of the following people?
Respondents were asked about a random sample of 32 of the 52 people
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Very favorable 1% 2% 0% 2% 3% 1% 0% 0% * 1% *
Somewhat favorable 5% 5% 4% 12% 7% 1% 0% 2% * 10% *
Somewhat unfavorable 5% 7% 4% 9% 7% 4% 1% 6% * 6% *
Very unfavorable 36% 46% 27% 22% 26% 42% 49% 42% * 25% *
Don’t know 53% 40% 65% 55% 57% 52% 49% 50% * 58% *
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% * 100% *
Unweighted N (701) (327) (374) (161) (134) (240) (166) (443) (94) (100) (64)
Party ID 2024 Vote Family Income (3 category) Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Harris  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast = Midwest  South West
Very favorable 1% 3% 1% 0% 0% 1% 1% 1% 1% 3% 0% 2% 0%
Somewhat favorable 5% 7% 4% 3% 3% 4% 3% % 5% 3% 4% 2% 9%
Somewhat unfavorable 5% 6% 3% % 5% % 5% 6% 4% 5% 3% 6% 6%
Very unfavorable 36% 38% 35% 34% 45% 38% 31% 3% 52% 39% 29% 36% 39%
Don’t know 53% 45% 57% 56% 47% 50% 60% 48% 37% 49% 64% 54% 46%
Totals 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 99% 99% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (701) (222) (269) (210) (286) (251) (282) (208) (135) (122) (135) (272) (172)
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YouGov Survey: Worst World Leaders
March 11 - 13, 2025 - 1113 U.S. adult citizens You
1AU. Favorability of Public Figures — Silvio Berlusconi
Do you have a favorable or an unfavorable opinion of the following people?
Respondents were asked about a random sample of 32 of the 52 people
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Very favorable 1% 2% 1% 2% 2% 1% 0% 0% 6% * *
Somewhat favorable 8% 12% 4% 18% 11% 2% 3% 6% 9% * *
Somewhat unfavorable 12% 14% 11% 15% 15% 11% 9% 11% 9% * *
Very unfavorable 10% 13% % 6% 10% 12% 10% 12% 2% * *
Don’t know 69% 59% 78% 60% 61% 74% 78% 70% 75% * *
Totals 100% 100% 101% 101% 99% 100% 100% 99% 101% * *
Unweighted N (677) (318) (359) (150) (121) (244) (162) (424) (100) (93) (60)
Party ID 2024 Vote Family Income (3 category) Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Harris  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast = Midwest  South West
Very favorable 1% 3% 0% 1% 1% 1% 1% 2% 2% 2% 0% 2% 1%
Somewhat favorable 8% 15% % 3% % 5% 6% 14% % 14% 3% 3% 17%
Somewhat unfavorable 12% 12% 16% % 15% 12% 9% 18% 12% 13% 11% 13% 11%
Very unfavorable 10% 12% 10% 8% 14% 10% 8% 5% 23% 13% 6% 12% 9%
Don’t know 69% 59% 66% 81% 63% 72% 76% 62% 56% 59% 80% 70% 63%
Totals 100% 101% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 101% 100% 100% 101%
Unweighted N (677)  (214)  (258)  (205)  (269) (255) (280) (177) (133) (127) (140) (254)  (156)
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YouGov Survey: Worst World Leaders
March 11 - 13, 2025 - 1113 U.S. adult citizens You
1AV. Favorability of Public Figures — Attila the Hun
Do you have a favorable or an unfavorable opinion of the following people?
Respondents were asked about a random sample of 32 of the 52 people
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Very favorable 1% 2% 1% 1% 2% 1% 0% 1% * * *
Somewhat favorable 9% 13% 5% 11% 12% 10% 4% 8% * * *
Somewhat unfavorable 16% 16% 16% 29% 11% 14% 14% 17% * * *
Very unfavorable 34% 37% 31% 12% 17% 44% 57% 38% * * *
Don’t know 40% 32% 48% 48% 58% 31% 26% 36% * * *
Totals 100% 100% 101% 101% 100% 100% 101% 100% * * *
Unweighted N (660) (320) (340) (143) (125) (239) (153) (424) (87) (87) (62)
Party ID 2024 Vote Family Income (3 category) Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Harris  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast = Midwest  South West
Very favorable 1% 2% 1% 1% 0% 2% 1% 0% 2% 2% 2% 1% 0%
Somewhat favorable 9% 6% 11% 9% 5% 9% 8% 11% 10% 10% % 8% 13%
Somewhat unfavorable 16% 16% 16% 16% 18% 17% 19% 10% 17% 17% 21% 15% 12%
Very unfavorable 34% 35% 28% 39% 42% 42% 28% 43% 3% 47% 31% 31% 33%
Don’t know 40% 41% 43% 35% 34% 29% 43% 3% 34% 24% 39% 45% 43%
Totals 100% 100% 99% 100% 99% 99% 99% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101%
Unweighted N (660)  (200)  (249)  (211)  (257) (254) (269) (190) (130) (118) (139) (252)  (151)




YouGov Survey: Worst World Leaders
March 11 - 13, 2025 - 1113 U.S. adult citizens You
1AW. Favorability of Public Figures — Kim Jong-il
Do you have a favorable or an unfavorable opinion of the following people?
Respondents were asked about a random sample of 32 of the 52 people
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Very favorable 1% 2% 0% 2% 0% 1% 1% 1% * * *
Somewhat favorable 6% 7% 5% 12% 10% 1% 1% 3% * * *
Somewhat unfavorable 12% 15% 9% 22% 9% 8% 11% 12% * * *
Very unfavorable 56% 61% 51% 37% 49% 67% 66% 62% * * *
Don’t know 26% 15% 34% 27% 32% 22% 21% 22% * * *
Totals 101% 100% 99% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% * * *
Unweighted N (674) (307) (367) (148) (138) (215) (173) (434) (93) (82) (65)
Party ID 2024 Vote Family Income (3 category) Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Harris  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast = Midwest  South West
Very favorable 1% 0% 0% 3% 0% 3% 2% 0% 1% 2% 0% 1% 1%
Somewhat favorable 6% 10% 4% 4% 4% 4% 5% 9% 5% 6% 4% 5% 9%
Somewhat unfavorable 12% 6% 13% 17% % 17% 15% 9% % 17% 8% 11% 14%
Very unfavorable 56% 64% 53% 51% 74% 57% 48% 63% 69% 60% 59% 52% 55%
Don’t know 26% 21% 29% 26% 16% 20% 31% 18% 18% 15% 28% 30% 22%
Totals 101% 101% 99% 101% 101% 101% 101% 99% 100% 100% 99% 99% 101%
Unweighted N (674) (207) (250) (217) (250) (256) (264) (194) (134) (118) (149) (257) (150)
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YouGov Survey: Worst World Leaders
March 11 - 13, 2025 - 1113 U.S. adult citizens You
1AX. Favorability of Public Figures — Robert Mugabe
Do you have a favorable or an unfavorable opinion of the following people?
Respondents were asked about a random sample of 32 of the 52 people
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Very favorable 1% 1% 1% 2% 0% 0% 2% 1% * * *
Somewhat favorable 8% 11% 5% 20% 10% 2% 1% 8% * * *
Somewhat unfavorable 9% 14% 6% 19% 8% 7% 4% 9% * * *
Very unfavorable 15% 20% 11% 8% 10% 22% 19% 16% * * *
Don’t know 67% 54% 78% 51% 71% 69% 74% 66% * * *
Totals 100% 100% 101% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% * * *
Unweighted N (654) (298) (356) (139) (127) (236) (152) (424) (79) (94) (57)
Party ID 2024 Vote Family Income (3 category) Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Harris  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast = Midwest  South West
Very favorable 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 0% 2% 1% 0% 0% 2% 1%
Somewhat favorable 8% 10% 7% 7% 4% 7% 8% 13% 4% 7% 5% 8% 11%
Somewhat unfavorable 9% 10% 11% % % 10% 6% 13% 9% 21% 4% 7% 11%
Very unfavorable 15% 20% 14% 11% 24% 16% 12% 14% 31% 19% 12% 16% 14%
Don’t know 67% 58% 68% 75% 64% 67% 74% 59% 55% 53% 79% 68% 63%
Totals 100% 99% 101% 101% 100% 101% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100%
Unweighted N (654) (211) (256) (187) (268) (235) (265) (191) (124) (114) (140) (241) (159)




YouGov Survey: Worst World Leaders
March 11 - 13, 2025 - 1113 U.S. adult citizens You
1AY. Favorability of Public Figures — Mao Zedong
Do you have a favorable or an unfavorable opinion of the following people?
Respondents were asked about a random sample of 32 of the 52 people
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Very favorable 1% 1% 0% 1% 0% 1% 0% 0% * * *
Somewhat favorable 6% 7% 5% 11% 7% 3% 2% 3% * * *
Somewhat unfavorable 12% 14% 10% 21% 11% 6% 11% 11% * * *
Very unfavorable 29% 36% 23% 18% 25% 37% 32% 33% * * *
Don’t know 53% 42% 62% 48% 56% 53% 55% 53% * * *
Totals 101% 100% 100% 99% 99% 100% 100% 100% * * *
Unweighted N (672) (312) (360) (152) (121) (230) (169) (435) (91) (86) (60)
Party ID 2024 Vote Family Income (3 category) Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Harris  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast = Midwest  South West
Very favorable 1% 0% 1% 1% 1% 1% 0% 1% 2% 0% 2% 1% 0%
Somewhat favorable 6% 9% 4% 5% 6% 6% 5% 7% 7% 5% 2% 6% 8%
Somewhat unfavorable 12% 15% 12% 8% 14% 11% 10% 15% 12% 16% 9% 10% 14%
Very unfavorable 29% 27% 29% 31% 3% 37% 20% 33% 46% 27% 27% 30% 30%
Don'’t know 53% 48% 55% 55% 42% 45% 64% 44% 33% 51% 60% 52% 49%
Totals 101% 99% 101% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 99% 100% 99% 101%
Unweighted N (672)  (218)  (244)  (210) (252 (260) (273) (185) (133) (117) (139) (265)  (151)
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YouGov Survey: Worst World Leaders
March 11 - 13, 2025 - 1113 U.S. adult citizens You
1AZ. Favorability of Public Figures — Kim Jong-un
Do you have a favorable or an unfavorable opinion of the following people?
Respondents were asked about a random sample of 32 of the 52 people
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Very favorable 1% 1% 0% 1% 0% 0% 1% 1% * 0% *
Somewhat favorable 6% 7% 6% 18% 7% 3% 0% 4% * 9% *
Somewhat unfavorable 11% 14% 8% 17% 12% 7% 10% 9% * 15% *
Very unfavorable 64% 68% 60% 43% 59% 74% 73% 71% * 53% *
Don’t know 19% 10% 27% 21% 22% 16% 16% 15% * 24% *
Totals 101% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% * 101% *
Unweighted N (700) (333) (367) (148) (132) (250) (170) (436) (98) (104) (62)
Party ID 2024 Vote Family Income (3 category) Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Harris  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast = Midwest  South West
Very favorable 1% 0% 0% 1% 0% 1% 1% 0% 1% 1% 0% 1% 1%
Somewhat favorable 6% 12% 4% 4% 4% 3% 5% 9% 6% 13% 2% 6% 7%
Somewhat unfavorable 11% 13% 5% 15% 10% 17% 12% 10% 9% 11% 14% 7% 14%
Very unfavorable 64% 60% 66% 65% 75% 65% 60% 67% 78% 60% 61% 66% 66%
Don’t know 19% 15% 25% 15% 11% 14% 22% 14% 6% 15% 23% 21% 12%
Totals 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100%
Unweighted N (700) (225) (257) (218) (273) (267) (299) (178) (135) (116) (139) (287) (158)
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YouGov Survey: Worst World Leaders
March 11 - 13, 2025 - 1113 U.S. adult citizens

Interviewing Dates
Target population

Sampling method

Weighting

Number of respondents
Margin of error
Survey mode

Questions not reported

March 11 - 13, 2025
U.S. Citizens, aged 18 and over.

Respondents were selected from YouGov’'s opt-in panel to be
representative of adult U.S. citizens.

The sample was weighted according to gender, age, race, education,
2024 presidential vote, 2020 election turnout and presidential vote,
baseline party identification, and current voter registration status.
Demographic weighting targets come from the 2019 American
Community Survey. 2024 presidential vote, at time of weighting
was estimated to be 48% Harris and 50% Trump. Baseline party
identification is the respondent’s most recent answer given around
November 8, 2024, and is weighted to the estimated distribution at
that time (31% Democratic, 32% Republican). The weights range
from 0.051 to 5.009, with a mean of one and a standard deviation of
0.819.

1113
=+ 3.8% (adjusted for weighting)
Web-based interviews

83 questions not reported.

You
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